
CLAUSE NUMBER CLAUSE DATE CLAUSE TITLE

52.211-4002 (OCT 2000) STATEMENT OF WORK/SPECIFICATIONS - GOVERNMENT SPECIFICATIONS 

(USAAMCOM)

52.209-4011 (JUL 2002) FLIGHT SAFETY PARTS CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS NEW MANUFACTURE QE-

STD-1 (USAAMCOM)

52.209-4012 (JUL 2002) FLIGHT SAFETY PARTS CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS MAINTENANCE AND 

OVERHAULQE-STD-2 (USAAMCOM)

52.247-4004 (OCT 1992) REUSABLE CONTAINERS (USAAMCOM)

52.247-4005 (JUN 2009) STATEMENT OF WORK (SOW) - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION (FAA) 

AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL TAG (USAAMCOM)

52.246-2 (AUG 1996) INSPECTION OF SUPPLIES-FIXED-PRICE

52.246-16 (APR 1984) RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPPLIES

52.209-4723 (DEC 2006) PRODUCT VERIFICATION AUDIT (PVA) STATEMENT OF WORK - ALTERNATE I

52.246-4003 (AUG 1996) TERMINOLOGY/CALIBRATION (USAAMCOM)

52.246-4009 (OCT 2002) FLIGHT SAFETY PART SUPPLIER INTERFACE AND OVERSIGHT 

PROGRAMREQUIREMENTS (USAAMCOM)

52.211-4010 (AUG 2001) DELIVERY SCHEDULE (USAAMCOM)

52.211-4011 (AUG 2001) DELIVERY OF ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES (USAAMCOM)

52.232-4003 (JAN 2010) INVOICING AND PAYMENT (WAWF) INSTRUCTIONS

52.242-4001 (OCT 2000) PREPARATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF DD FORM 250 (MIRR) (USAAMCOM)

52.245-4005 (MAR 2006) PROCEDURES FOR RECEIPT OF REPARABLES

52.245-4006 (OCT 1992) DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE ACTIVITY ADDRESS CODE (USAAMCOM)

52.248-4000 (OCT 2000) SUBMITTAL OF VALUE ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSALS (VECPs) 

(USAAMCOM)

52.204-7 (APR 2008) CENTRAL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION

52.212-4 (JUN 2010) CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS-COMMERCIAL ITEMS

52.219-8 (JAN 2011) UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS

52.219-9 (JAN 2011) SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

252.219-7003 (SEP 2011) SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (DoD CONTRACTS)

252.225-7016 (JUN 2011) RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF BALL AND ROLLER BEARINGS

252.247-7023 (MAY 2002) TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA 

52.212-5 (MAY 2011) CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES 

OREXECUTIVE ORDERS-COMMERCIAL ITEMS

52.222-50 (FEB 2009) Combating Trafficking in Persons 

52.222-50 (Aug 2007) Combating Trafficking in Persons Alternate I

52.233-3 (AUG 1996) Protest After Award 

52.233-4 (OCT 2004) Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim 

52.203-6 (Sep 2006) Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government 

52.203-6 (Oct 1995) Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government Alternate I 

52.203-13 (Apr 2010) Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct 

52.219-8 (Jan 2011) Utilization of Small Business Concerns 

52.219-9 (Jan 2011) Small Business Subcontracting Plan

52.219-16 (JAN 1999) Liquidated Damages-Subcontracting Plan

52.219-28 (Apr 2009) Post Award Small Business Program Rerepresentation

52.222-3 (Jun 2003) Convict Labor

52.222-19 (Jul 2010) Child LaborCooperation with Authorities and Remedies 

52.222-21 (Feb 1999) Prohibition of Segregated Facilities

52.222-26 (Mar 2007) Equal Opportunity
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52.222-35 (Sep 2010) Equal Opportunity for Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and 

Other Eligible Veterans

52.222-36 (Oct 2010) Affirmative Action for Workers with Disabilities

52.222-37 (Sep 2010) Employment Reports on Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and 

Other Eligible Veterans

52.225-13 (Jun 2008) Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases

52.232-33 (Oct 2003) Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration 

52.232-34 (May 1999) Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Other Than Central Contractor Registration

52.239-1 (Aug 1996) Privacy or Security Safeguards 

52.247-64 (Feb 2006) Preference for Privately Owned U.S.-Flag Commercial Vessels 

52.203-13 (Apr 2010) Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct

52.219-8 (Dec 2010) Utilization of Small Business Concerns

52.222-26 (Oct 2010) Equal Opportunity

52.222-35 (Sep 2010) Equal Opportunity for Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and 

Other Eligible Veterans

52.222-36 (Jun 1998) Affirmative Action for Workers with Disabilities

52.222-40 (DEC 2010) Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Relations Act

52.222-41 (Nov 2007) Service Contract Act of 1965

52.222-50 (FEB 2009) Combating Trafficking in Persons

52.222-50 (Aug 2007) Combating Trafficking in Persons Alternate I

52.222-51 (Nov 2007) Exemption from Application of the Service Contract Act to Contracts for Maintenance, 

Calibration, or Repair of Certain Equipment-Requirements

52.222-53 (Feb 2009) Exemption from Application of the Service Contract Act to Contracts for Certain Services-

Requirements

52.222-54 (Jan 2009) Employment Eligibility Verification 

52.226-6 (Mar 2009) Promoting Excess Food Donation to Nonprofit Organizations

52.247-64 (Feb 2006) Preference for Privately-Owned U.S. Flag Commercial Vessels 

52.216-19 (OCT 1995) ORDER LIMITATIONS

52.216-22 (OCT 1995) INDEFINITE QUANTITY

252.212-7001 (JUN  2011) CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES 

OREXECUTIVE ORDERS APPLICABLE TO DEFENSE ACQUISITIONS OF 

COMMERCIAL ITEMS

52.203-3 (APR 1984) Gratuities 

252.225-7001 (JAN 2009) Buy American Act and Balance of Payments Program

252.225-7012 (Jun 2010) Preference for Certain Domestic Commodities 

252.225-7016 (Jun 2011) Restriction on Acquisition of Ball and Roller Bearings

252.226-7001 (SEP 2004) Utilization of Indian Organizations, Indian-Owned Economic Enterprises, and Native 

Hawaiian Small Business Concerns

252.227-7037 (SEP 1999) Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data 

252.232-7003 (MAR 2008) Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports 

252.243-7002 (MAR 1998) Requests for Equitable Adjustment 

252.247-7023 (MAY 2002) Transportation of Supplies by Sea 

252.237-7010 (NOV 2010) Prohibition on Interrogation of Detainees by Contractor Personnel

252.237-7019 (SEP 2006) Training for Contractor Personnel Interacting with Detainees 

252.247-7003 (SEP 2010) Pass-Through of Motor Carrier Fuel Surcharge Adjustment to the Cost Bearer 

252.247-7023 (MAY 2002) Transportation of Supplies by Sea 

252.247-7024 (MAR 2000) Notification of Transportation of Supplies by Sea 

52.252-6 (APR 1984) AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES

52.242-4001 (OCT 2000) PREPARATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF DD FORM 250 (MIRR) (USAAMCOM)

52.245-4005 (JUN 2007) PROCEDURES FOR RECEIPT OF REPARABLES (USAAMCOM)

52.245-4006 (OCT 1992) DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE ACTIVITY ADDRESS CODE (USAAMCOM)


